# OP \$40.00 87196778

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM460221 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  Corrective Assignment to correct the Cover Sheet of previous Trademark Assignment had incorrectly typed/abbreviated the Receiving Party (assignee) company name. previously recorded on Reel 006000 Frame 0562. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the Entire Interest and the Goodwill.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment had incorrectly typed/abbreviated the Receiving Party (assignee) company name. previously recorded on Reel 006000 Frame 0562. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the Entire Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Malibu Shirts Inc		02/02/2017	Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Excelsior-Henderson Motorcycles	
Street Address:	14870 Granada Ave S #116	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55124	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87196778	X HENDERSON MOTORCYCLE COMPANY

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6126564204

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-760-1550

Email: dhanlon@excelsiorhenderson.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Hanlon

Address Line 1: 14870 Granada Ave S #116 Address Line 4: St Paul, MINNESOTA 55124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel L. Hanlon
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel L. Hanlon/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2018

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assigment Agreement 87196778 2017-02-02 -with previous filing#page1.tif source=Assigment Agreement 87196778 2017-02-02 -with previous filing#page2.tif source=Assigment Agreement 87196778 2017-02-02 -with previous filing#page3.tif

source=Assigment Agreement 87196778 2017-02-02 -with previous filing#page4.tif

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM415017

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MALIBU SHIRTS, INC.		02/02/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	X HENDERSON MOTORCYCLE COMPANY	
Street Address:	1509 Keller Lake Road	
City:	Burnsville	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55306	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87196778	X HENDERSON MOTORCYCLE COMPANY

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

8085451711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

8085451122

Email:

pmaki@makilaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

Paul Maki

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 37747

Address Line 4:

Honolulu, HAWAII 96837-0747

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Maki
SIGNATURE:	/Paul Maki/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment ex#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Mark: X HENDERSON MOTORCYCLE COMPANY (plus design)

Whereas MALIBU SHIRTS, INC., a California corporation ("Assignor"), has

adopted and used the mark X HENDERSON MOTORCYCLE COMPANY (plus

design) as shown on Exhibit A attached hereto ("the Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied for registration of the Mark on the Principal

Register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, said application being Serial

Number 87,196,778; and

Whereas EXCELSIOR-HENDERSON MOTORCYCLES, a Minnesota

company ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark, together with all rights to

the pending application therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest

in and to the Mark, including the pending application therefor, together with all good

will associated therewith.

DATED: February Z, 2017

MALIBU SHIRTS, INC.

By Denny Moore

Its President



# **EXHIBIT A**

2